8519015.

CH \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastman Chemical Company		08/15/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacur, LLC	
Street Address:	3555 Moser Street	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85190153	LENSTAR PLUS
Registration Number:	2754497	LENSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142783763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-7563

Email: pbergin@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bergin
Address Line 1: 111 E. Kilbourn Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39936.70410
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick M. Bergin
Signature:	/Patrick M. Bergin/

900279701 REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0874

Date:	02/07/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment (11728366)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (11728366)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0875

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of the date signed below from Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation with an address of 200 S. Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, (hereinafter "Assignor") and Pacur, LLC., a Wisconsin limited liability company with an address of 3555 Moser Street, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901 USA (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks described in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter, "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer and assign its rights to the Trademarks to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full rights and title to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; rights as Assignee include the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereby executes the Assignment as shown below.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Bv.

Lucian Boldea

Vice President and General Manager, Specialty Plastics Business

Date:

2011

ACCEPTED 8/22/12

REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0876

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

Mark Jurisdiction Registration or Application Number

Lenstar Brazil 824599217

Lenstar Brazil 824599225

Lenstar Canada 1139958

Lenstar European Community 002687671

Lenstar Mexico 1011132

Lenstar Mexico 794136

Lenstar United States 2754497

Lenstar Plus United States 85190153

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0877